Stopper Cylinder
Fixed Mounting Height
RSQ Series
ø12, ø16, ø20, ø32, ø40, ø50
How to Order
ø16 to ø50
ø12
ZRS

Round bar, Chamfered, Roller — — 0.98 1.02 1.06
Lever — — 1.21 1.25 1.29
Mounting Bolt for RSQB
Mounting bolts for the RSQB are available. Refer to the
following mounting bolt part numbers.
Order the actual number of bolts that will be used.
Example) CQ-M3X55L  2 pcs.
[mm]
Mounting bolt
C
D
Cylinder model C D Mounting bolt part no.
1RSQB12-10 5 45 CQ-M3X45L
RSQB16-10
7.5
55 CQ-M3X55L
-15 60 X60L
RSQB20-10
7
55 CQ-M5X55L
-15 60 X60L
-20 65 X65L
RSQB32-10
9
60 CQ-M5X60L
-15 65 X65L
-20 70 X70L
RSQB40-20
9.5
75 CQ-M5X75L
-25 80 CQ-M5X80L
-30 85 X85L
RSQB50-20
9
75 CQ-M6X75L
-25 80 X80L
-30 85 X85L
1   Be sure to use the attached flat washers when
mounting ø12 cylinders with through-holes.

37 Spacer Carbon steel
38 Cross recessed round head screw Rolled steel
39 Pin A Rolled steel
40 Bracket spring Steel wire
41 Hexagon socket head set screw Chromium molybdenum steel
42 Spring washer Steel wire
43 Urethane ball Urethane
44 Hexagon socket head set screw Chromium molybdenum steel
45 Adjustment bolt Bearing steel
46 Cancel cap Aluminum alloy
Bore size
[mm]
Kit no.
Contents
Double acting Double acting with spring loaded Single acting / spring extend
12 RSQ12D-PS RSQ12T-PS
Set of nos.
!8, !9, @0
on page 564
16 RSQ16D-PS RSQ16B-PS RSQ16T-PS
20 RSQ20D-PS RSQ20B-PS RSQ20T-PS
32 RSQ32D-PS RSQ32B-PS RSQ32T-PS
40 RSQ40D-PS RSQ40B-PS RSQ40T-PS
50 RSQ50D-PS RSQ50B-PS RSQ50T-PS
Bore size [mm] Kit no.
32 RB1007-X225
40, 50 RB1407-X552
565